
From: Petrie, Roger <Roger.Petrie@orem.doe.gov> 
Sent: Monday, November 1, 2021 10:50 AM
To: Randy Young <Randy.Young@tn.gov>; Jones, Connie <Jones.Constance@epa.gov>
Cc: DePaoli, Susan (CONTR) <Susan.DePaoli@orem.doe.gov>; Mayton, Dennis H.
<dennis.mayton@orem.doe.gov>; Henry, Brian <Brian.Henry@orem.doe.gov>; Scheffler, Sam
<Sam.Scheffler@orem.doe.gov>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Automatic 30 day extension for submittal of EMDF D2 ROD

*** This is an EXTERNAL email. Please exercise caution. DO NOT open attachments or click links
from unknown senders or unexpected email - STS-Security. ***

Connie and Randy,

The U.S. Department of Energy is writing to inform you that an additional 30 days will be exercised
per the Federal Facility Agreement, Section XXI.G.6, in responding to comments and submitting the
D2 version of the Record of Decision document for the EMDF:
Record of Decision for Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability
Act Oak Ridge Reservation Waste Disposal at the Environmental Management Disposal
Facility, Oak Ridge, Tennessee. (DOE/OR/01-2794&D1).
This extension results in the submittal date moving from November 10, 2021, to December 10,
2021. 
A further extension request is likely given the ongoing discussions between the three FFA parties and
will be forthcoming in formal correspondence as the schedule and negotiations progress.

Thank you,

Roger Petrie
Regulatory Affairs Specialist
Oak Ridge Office of Environmental Management
United States Department of Energy
865-316-4063 (c)
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